(2) Statements about or pictures of the dog or cat are made or presented without the actual intent to sell or offer the exact dog
or cat so advertised, pictured, or offered.

(b) In addition to any other penalty provided by law, any violation of this section is a misdemeanor punishable by imprisonment in
the county jail not exceeding six months, or by a fine not exceeding two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), or by both that
imprisonment and fine.

SEC. 2. No reimbursement is required by this act pursuant to Section 6 of Article XIII B of the California Constitution because the
only costs that may be incurred by a local agency or school district will be incurred because this act creates a new crime or